
SEPT. 7.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE; 2415 

Reoord. 

9/48/4 

2/231/18 

2/231/22 

2/231/20 

2/231/23 

2/231/20 

3/225 

3/225/6 

16/8/2 

t0/51/2 

13/14/29 

t3/283 

2/63/2 

2/85/4 

3/479 

7/100/3 

7/132/3 

7/2/2 

t6/127 

t0/157 

t6/19 

6/158 

6/158 

3/75/5 

5/80/3 

20/47/24 

27/144 
27/144 

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS AoTs-continued. 

Goods. 

Machinery, &c.--continued. 
Woollen-mill, viz.:-

Combing leathers, for the drawing-off 
rollers of combing-machines 

Fettling-plates for cleaning combs of 
woollen-mill carding-machines 

Picking sticks (wooden) for woollen
looms 

Reducing-machine for woollen-mill 
(Dandy) 

Woollen-scutcher and plaite1·, for 
pressing out and folding cloth after 
washing in process of manufacture 

Yam beams and flanges for looms •• 
Vulcanizing, viz.:-

Air-bags of fabric and rubber used in 
repairing tires 

Tire-peeling and fabric-making ma
chine 

Measuring, &c., machines, instruments, and 
appliances, viz. :-

Metabolism apparatus, the " Sanborn," 
for testing the oxygen-consumption 
of patients 

Paper charts in rolls or sheets, printed 
and ruled, for use with measuring or 
recording instruments 

Medals, badges, &c., for patriotic or other 
societies, viz. :-

Brooch badges, of metal and enamel, 
for Women's Christian Temperance 
Union 

Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c., 
viz.:-

Belt-fasteners, metal, of all kinds, for 
fastening leather or other belts for 
machinery 

Presses, viz. ,_: 
Paper-embossing presses, lever and 

screw patterns 
Vacuum cleaners, electrically driven .. 

(NoTE.--The electric motor and elec
tric fittings to be separately classified.) 

Metal n.e.i., plate, sheet, &c., viz. :-
Shim stock of brass .• 

Oils, viz. :-
" Whiz " cedar oil polish 

Paints, varnish, &c., viz.:-
" Antox," being oxide of antimony 

ground in oil 
Resinous materials, e.g., lump terebine, 

whether solid, semi-solid, or liquid, 
containing any added oil or driers 

Paper n.e.i., viz. :-
Paper circles, gummed, unprinted, for 

covering tops of jam-jars, &c. 
Paper, crinkled tissue or crepe, in sheets 

or rolls 
Paper, gummed, in small pieces, for 

mounting stamps in albums 
Paper strips for binding magic-lantern 

slides 
Passe-partout paper binding .. 

Rails for railways and tramways, points 
and crossings, &c., viz. :-

" Hadfield's Patent Universal Tramway 
Point Mechanism," including spiral . 
spring-rocking lever, and connecting 
pin 

Ribbons, n.e.i., viz. :-
" Ribbonzene," a silk material similar in 

appearance to raffia tape, used in tying 
calendars, confectionery boxes, &c. 

Scientific apparatus, viz. :-
Glass prisms, specially suited for use by 

students of physics 

Classification under Tarllf, 
and Item No. 

As machines, &c., pecu
liar to use in indus
trial processes ( 481) 
(2) 

As testing - instruments, 
n.e.i. (475) 

As measuring or record~ 
ing instruments, n.e.i., 
parts of (475) 

As badges, &c. (339) .. 

As hardware, n.e.i. (547) 

As manufactured articles 
of metal, n.e.i (547) 

As hardware, n.o.i. (547) 

As metal, n.e.i., plain 
sheet (394) 

As oil, n.e.i. (571) or (574) 

As paint, viz., white.Jead 
ground in oil (578) 

As varnishes or terebine 
bine (581) 

As gummed paper, n.e.i. 
(361) 

As paper, n.e.i. (360) or 
(361) according to size 

As gummed paper, n.e.i. 
(361) 

} As gummed paper, n.e.i. 
(360) or (361) accord-
ing to size 

As. parts of points and 
cl'61l8ings ( 402) 

As ribbons, n.e.i. (219) 

As scientific apparatus 
(169) 

Spirits and spirituous mixtures in combina
tion with other ingredients, viz. :

Pharmacopooia preparations, viz. :
Spirit of bitter almonds .. . . 1 As spirits and spirituous 

• . ) mixtures (111) or (112) Spirit of spearmint .. 

Rate of Duty. 

British I Preferentlal 
lTarllf. 

Jt'ree 

Free .. 

Free .. 

Free .. 

Intermediate I 
Tarllf. 

5 per cent. 

5 per cent . 

. 
5 per cent. 

Free .. 

General 
Tariff. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent . 

Free. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

Free .. 10 per cent . 10 percept. 

IO per cent. 15 per cent. 20 per cent. 

15 per cent. 20 per cent. 25 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per oent. 35 per cent. 

.. .. .. 
20 per cent. 30 per cent. 35 per cent. 

.. .. .. 

Free 20 per cent. 20 per cent. 

20 per cent. 30 per oent. 35 per cent. 

Free 5 per cent. I 10 per cent. 


