Sept. 7.]

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

.

2415

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential <sub>(</sub> Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
	Machinery, &c.—continued.	.  .			
9/48/4	Woollen-mill, viz. : Combing leathers, for the drawing-off				
2/231/18	rollers of combing-machines Fettling-plates for cleaning combs of				
2/231/22	woollen-mill carding-machines Picking sticks (wooden) for woollen- looms				
2/231/20	Reducing-machine for woollen-mill (Dandy)	As machines, &c., pecu-	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/231/23	Woollen-scutcher and plaiter, for pressing out and folding cloth after washing in process of manufacture	liar to use in indus- trial processes (481) (2)			
2/231/20	Yarn beams and flanges for looms Vulcanizing, viz. :				
3/225	Air-bags of fabric and rubber used in repairing tires				
3/225/6	Tire-peeling and fabric-making ma- chine				
	Measuring, &c., machines, instruments, and	5			
16/8/2	appliances, viz Metabolism apparatus, the "Sanborn," for testing the oxygen-consumption of patients	As testing - instruments, n.e.i. (475)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
<b>†</b> 6/51/2	Paper charts in rolls or sheets, printed and ruled, for use with measuring or recording instruments	As measuring or record- ing instruments, n.e.i., parts of (475)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
	Medals, badges, &c., for patriotic or other societies, viz. :	p			
13/14/29	Brooch badges, of metal and enamel, for Women's Christian Temperance	As badges, &c. (339)	Free	Free	Free.
	Union Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c.,				
†3/283	viz. : Belt-fasteners, metal, of all kinds, for fastening leather or other belts for machinery	As hardware, n.e.i. (547)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
2/63/2	Presses, viz. : Paper-embossing presses, lever and	As manufactured articles	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
2/85/4	screw patterns Vacuum cleaners, electrically driven	of metal, n.e.i (547) As hardware, n.e.i. (547)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
-, 00, 1	(NOTEThe electric motor and elec- tric fittings to be separately classified.) Metal n.e.i., plate, sheet, &c., viz. :		-o por contr		oo por com.
3/479	Shim stock of brass	As metal, n.e.i., plain sheet (394)	Free	10 per cent.	10 per cent.
7/100/3	"Whiz " cedar oil polish	As oil, n.e.i. (571) or (574)			
7/132/3	Paints, varnish, &c., viz. : "Antox," being oxide of antimony	As paint, viz., white lead	10 per cent.	15 per cent.	20 per cent.
7/2/2	ground in oil Resinous materials, e.g., lump terebine, whether solid, semi-solid, or liquid, containing any added oil or driers	ground in oil (578) As varnishes or terebine bine (581)	15 per cent.	20 per cent.	25 per cent.
<b>†</b> 6/127	Paper n.e.i., viz. : Paper circles, gummed, unprinted, for	As gummed paper, n.e.i.	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
+6/157	covering tops of jam-jars, &c. Paper, crinkled tissue or crepe, in sheets	(361) As paper, n.e.i. (360) or			
†6/ <b>7</b> 9	or rolls Paper, gummed, in small pieces, for	(361) according to size As gummed paper, n.e.i.	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
6/158	mounting stamps in albums Paper strips for binding magic-lantern	(361) As gummed paper, n.e.i.			
6/158	slides Passe-partout paper binding Rails for railways and tramways, points	(360) or (361) accord- ing to size			
3/75/5	and crossings, &c., viz. :	As parts of points and crossings (402)	Free	20 per cent.	20 per cent.
5/80/3	pin Ribbons, n.e.i., viz. :— "Ribbonzene," a silk material similar in appearance to raffia tape, used in tying calendars, confectionery boxes, &c.	As ribbons, n.e.i. (219)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
20/47/24	Scientific apparatus, viz. : Glass prisms, specially suited for use by students of physics Spirits and spirituous mixtures in combina- tion with other ingredients, viz. :	As scientific apparatus (169)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
$27/144 \\ 27/144$	Pharmacopœia preparations, viz. :	As spirits and spirituous mixtures (111) or (112)			